U.S. Department of Commerce Economics and Statistics Administration U.S. Census Bureau 1201 E 10th Street Jeffersonville IN 47199-1111 OFFICIAL BUSINESS Penalty for Private Use \$300 DE-9(I) (2-2015)

PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL POSTAGE & FEES PAID U.S. CENSUS BUREAU PERMIT NO. G-58

Your response to the U.S. Census Bureau is required by law. We have not yet received your response. August 24, 2015



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Economics and Statistics Administration U.S. Census Bureau Washington, DC 20233-0001

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

Dear Resident:

The U.S. Census Bureau is conducting the 2015 National Content Test. Your response is required by law. Results from the next census will be used to help each community get its fair share of federal funding for many programs that you and your neighbors need.

Please complete the survey online by September 1 at:

https://survey.census.gov/censustest

You are required by U.S. law to respond to this survey. If you do not respond, a Census Bureau interviewer may visit you to complete the survey.

Help us conserve natural resources, process data more efficiently, and save taxpayer money by responding online. If you are unable to respond online, or need assistance, please call our toll-free number 1–866–226–2836.

Sincerely,

John H. Thompson Director

OMB No. xxxx-xxxx: Approval Expires xx/xx/xxxx

Mensaje importante: Para completar la Prueba Nacional del Contenido del Cuestionario del 2015, por favor, visite **https://survey.census.gov/censustest** o llame sin cargo al 1–888–262–5931.

DE-9(I) (2-2015)